Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Surya K. Mallapragada	05/08/2003
Brian C. Anderson	05/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lowa State University Research Foundation
Street Address:	310 Lab of Mechanics
City:	Ames
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50011-2131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10366864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5742 Email: md2@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Davis 411 E. Wisconsin Ave. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480927.90103(ZREN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhibin Ren

Total Attachments: 3 source=10366864#page1.tif source=10366864#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017929 FRAME: 0295

500125578

source=10366864#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I, one of the persons identified below as an "Inventor," have made solely or jointly with others a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing substantially the following title and bearing the following serial number. The application was executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title: pH-SENSITIVE METHACRYLIC COPOLYMER GELS AND THE PRODUCTION THEREOF

Serial Number: 10/366,864 Date Filed: 02/14/2003

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Iowa State University Research Foundation (hereinafter "ISURF") a non-stock, non-profit Iowa corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications, and under all international agreements in and to said Invention, any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. I further grant to ISURF, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries. ISURF shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as if they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon ISURF 's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that ISURF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to ISURF any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to ISURF and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to ISURF, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:	M-Sungaken.	Date:	5/8/03	, 2003
Name:	<i>U</i> Surya K. Mallapragada			
Address:	1239 Idaho Court			
	Ames, IA 50014			

STATE OF IC	,		
COUNTY OF	Story) ss.		
Mallapragada executed the athe uses and p	, to me known to be the	person identified abo	2003, came Surya K. ove as the "Inventor," who or she executed the same for e of Iowa pires:
Inventor:		Date:	, 2003
Name: Address:	Brian C. Anderson 29549 N. Waukegan Road Lake Bluff, IL 60044	I, #204	
STATE OF II	,		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
Anderson, to	me known to be the person nent and acknowledged to r	identified above as the	, 2003, came Brian C. "Inventor," who executed the ted the same for the uses and
(SEAL)			
		Notary Public, State My Commission ex	
			-F

QBMAD\355215.1

STATE OF IC		
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
Mallapragada executed the a	to me known to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," whabove instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for urposes therein set forth.	0
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Iowa	
	My Commission expires:	
Inventor: Name: Address:	Brian C. Anderson 29549 N. Waukegan Road, #204 Lake Bluff, IL 60044	
STATE OF II	LLINOIS) ss. COOK)	
Before Anderson, to	me known to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the nent and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses an	ıe
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission expires: 3/4/16	

QBMAD\355215.1

RECORDED: 07/13/2006